

AndersonExcavatingLLC

www.andersonexcavatinglic.com 343 Williams Road, Morgantown, WV 26501

office: (304)983-2296

fav: (304)983-4775

fax: (304)983-4755

FAX

	,							
Fax Transmittal	Form			1.	, ,			
To: Chock	Bowman		From:	Lochey And	desso-	*		
Company: <u>WV</u>	Purchesting Div-		Company	: Anderson Excav	ating, LL	C		
	4-55 8-2157		Phone #:	304 - 983-2296				
	558-3970	Fax#: 304-983-4755						
Date Sent: 4-,	15-10					-		
Number of pages:		_ Including	coversheet					
Urgent	Please review		Please Reply	Comment				
Message:			2					
		Sect	Bid					
	Buyer: C RFQ No.: A	B-23	3		# + # # #1	13		
	RFQ No. a)EP14	934		Salary Constant	- 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13 - 13		Programme of the state of the s
	Bid Opening Das	e.	4/15/10			U N		
•	RFQ No.: 1. Bid Opening Dat Bid Opening Tin	ne °	1:30 PM		302	28	· · · · ·	
	Ť			Paggion		100		



Quotation DEP

DEP14934

PAGE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157



RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304
304-926-0499

DATEPRINTED 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/15/2010 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP STEMNOMBERS UNIT PRICE LINE AMOUNT: 962-73 JB 0001 <u>300,</u>050,50 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 2-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "DAVID MORGAN PORTALS" PROJECT NEAR FAIRMONT, WEST |VIRGINIA, (M|ARION| CO.)|. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 03/18/10 0 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESUL IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-983-2296 DATE 4-15-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55 ついからいら member

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the purchasing process.
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1, Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of yvest virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

INCHREATION

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SAN SEA ALAD SAN SAN

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

> 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESSOCRRESPONDENCE YOZARTENHON GE

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F6/F	FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/2010				
FID OPENING DATE: 04/1	5/2010	BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UDP CAT	JIEM NUMBER	UNITARICE	AMOUNT
TATE 1105 75	COMPLETE THE E	DELBIN ATTEMP	ANCE SHEET. IN	
			BIDDERS INCLUDE	
	L ADDRESS AND F			
1111-111	C ASSICE OF ALL S			
ALL POTENT	IAL BIDDERS ARE	REQUESTED TO	ARRIVÉ PRIOR TO	
THE STARTI	NG TIME FOR THE	E PRE-BID. BI	DDERS WHO ARRIVE	1
LATE, BUT	PRIOR TO THE DE	ISMISSAL OF TH	E TECHNIAL	
PORTION OF	THE PRE-BID, V	VILL BE PERMIT	TED TO SIGN IN.	
	O ARRIVE AFTER			
	-BID, WILL NOT		SUBSEQUENT PART	
ATTENDANCE		BE PERMITTED	. O SEON THE	
ATTENDANCE	312211	1		
DIRECTIONS	TO PREBID:			1
FROM CLARK	SBURG, PROCEED	NORTH ON 1-79	TOWARD FAIRMONT.	
TAKE THE S	OUTH FAIRMONT	EXIT #132 AND	TURN RIGHT.	
	MILES TO THE			,
			. 73 AND TRAVEL	
0.8 MILES	TO CO. RI. 58.	URN KIGHI U	N CO. RT. 58 AND EY CHAPEL ROAD).	
IRAVEL 1.9	MILES IN CU.	VOEL BUYD YMD KI' DONT (MWAT	TRAVEL 0.2 MILES	,
AND TURN LEFT	EET THIN ETELD	ACROSS FROM C	ITY OF SHINNSTON	
	TMENT PLANT.	Achoo (Ron c		
PLANS AND	SPECIFICATIONS	MAY BE OBTAIN	ED FROM WVDEP,	
OFFICE AML	&R, 601 57TH S	T., SE, CHARLE	STON, WV 25304,	
PH. 304-92	6-0485 UPON PA	YMENT OF \$10.0	O NON-REFUNDABLE	
	ENT MUST BE MA		MONEY ORDER.	
NO CASH WI	LL BE ACCEPTED	•		
EXHIBIT 5				
EVUIDTI				
WEST VIRG	NIA CODE 21-1D	-5 PROVIDES TH	AT: ANY SOLICI-	
TATION FOR	A PUBLIC IMPR	OVEMENT CONSTR	UCTION CONTRACT	, ,
	ACH VENDOR THA	T SUBMITS A BI	D FOR THE WORK	
TO SUBMIT	AT THE SAME TI	ME AN AFFIDAVI	T OF COMPLIANCE	
	SEE REVEN	SE SIDE FOR YERMS AND CO	I NOTIONS	1
SIGNATURE		HE EPHONE	-983-2296 DATE	4-15-10
TITLE.	FEN 55 - 0785			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
member	1 30 0100	1.7		



Request for Quotation DE

DEP14934

PAGE:

CHUCK BOWMAN

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC

343 Williams Road

Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 504-926-0499

pate printed 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/15/2010 TAUCONA QUANTITY (UOP TOMNUMBER Unitprice LNE. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE ID, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE CANCELLATION: RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR MARION COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR ARBITRATION: INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAWN CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS! COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE -983-2296 4-15-10 . ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE ニググー0つを5ログ member



Quotation

DEP14934

SADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

DATEPHIN	ED.		∰76P	MEIGE SAL	T.	9HIP V	A		FOR:		VREIGHT TERMS
0.2/23/			.,	·							
BID OPENING DATE:	122000000000000000000000000000000000000	04	<u>/15/</u>	2010			BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Q.	IANTIT		1101	CAT: NO:	ITEM NON	BER		INTPRICE		AMOUNT
	Post Holoso		1300000	3,23,50,499,4	- 18 Sec.					5.00.00006	
	OF TH	TC	COMT	PACT.							
1	01 11	13	COIAS	ICACI.			•				
	(XX)	INS	URAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VEND	DR SHAT	FURN	TSH PROI	DE	
						LIABILITY					
						UNLESS O				١	
	THE B	ID	DOCU	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM	AMOUNT	OF INS	URANCÉ		
	COVER	AGE	REQ	DIRED	IS \$	250,000.					
Att contract of the contract o						URANCE:					
						ERS RISK					
	AN AM	UUN	ı EV	UAL I	0 100	% OF THE	AMOUNI	OF THE	CUNTRAL	ا د ا نا	
	CXX	BON	DS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	OF THE	TOTAL	AMOUNT ()F	
						STATE OF					
						D AS A BI					
	BIDDE	R S	HALL	ALSO	FURN	ISH A PER	FORMANC	E BOND	AND LAI	BOR/	
						OF THE A					
						IN THE FO					
						CREDIT, O					
						AUTHORIZ					
						. A LETT				ED	
						ONLY BE NAL OR BU				T	
						THE 5% BI				1	
						L BOND.		. 4111	KITHIOL		
						A TWD C					
						ING SYSTE	M WILL	BE A R	EQUIREM	ENT	,
	OF TH	E S	NCCE	SSFUL	VEND	OR.					
,	·	3 9 - 4									
1	REV.			× × × × ×	×××××	**********	Markaran Maranasaran	××××××	No hai hai hai hai hai hai na na		
	XXXX	***	***	****	****	~~~~~~	****	****	****	****	
						,					
	AML C	ONT	RACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM	OMB #1	029-01	19		
		NEW SERVICE	100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000	0.000.000.000			SERVICE LANGUAGE	(a) b) (c) (c) (c) (c)		3330000	NSS (100 No. 100 No. 1
SIGNATURE					PERME	verse side eon vi				DATE	
	Sa th	/ Speich	frage				TELEPHONE 304 -	983-20	296	4	1-15-10
TITLE Member	~ 1		F	55	~05	85115		1			TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC

343 Williams Road

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for The Transport of the Control of the Con

X 36	352E	8: ::
	_	

SECOND APPRICATION OF THE STORMEST	(BNDENGESIONALEIENHON/OR
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

Morgantown, WV 26501 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/15/2010 01:30PM TEMNUMBER (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT B00-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.DSMRE.GOV CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: NAME .. Anderson Cxcaveting ... 46 CONTRACTORS CONTRACTORS LICENSE #. 1. 10. V.033687 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE ORDER/CONTRACT. APPILICABLE LAW 4-15-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0785115

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



member

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Undrage Int

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

FOR DATE PRINTED TERMS CESALE 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 04/15/2010 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER Unit PAICE QUAUTITY UOP THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES & REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MAITERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. IN THE ABSENCE OF A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) TELEPHONE 304-983-2296 4-15-10

55-0785115



CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY

DATEPRIN	red 💮		% /%π E F	MS OF SA	(E)(*)(*)(*)		SHIP	VVA //				fos:			FREIGH	TERMS
02/23/			,													
BID OPENING DATE:		0.4	1/15/	2010		rosasas au			BID	OPE	NIN	g TII	YE.	01	:30PM	
LINE	l o	JANTŲ	ι Υ	UOP.	CAT NO		ITEM NI	MOER				INIT PRIC	E		AM	SUNT SEE
										1999 (S						
	İ			1												
•	CONTR	AC.	ror w	ILL M	AINTA	IN T	HE PI	SOJE	CT T	O T	HE (COND	ITIO	NS		
	EXIST															
	ANY F															
					OF T											
	GUARA				SHALL	BE	CORRI	ECTE	D BY	TH	E C	DNTRA	ACTO	R	,	
	AT 11	S														
	} 		(C)	THE	ONE-Y	EAR	GUAR	ANTE	E PE	RIO	D S	HALL	NOT	BE		
	CONST	RUL	D AS	BEIN	G AN	EXTE	NSIO	N OF	THE	PE	RFO	RMAN	CE T	IME		
	ALLOT	LEI		ľ	•					'	•					
					ANTEE								YAY	BE		
	FURTH				1	TEC	HNIC	AL S	PECI	FIC	ATI	ONS				
	CONTA	INI	ED HE	REIN.			•									
	l			l												•
	(3)	TEI		TION:			•				٠,					
	l		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT	MAY	BE C	ANCE	LLE	D I	N MHI	DLE	OR		
	IN PA	RT	IN M	RITIN	G BY	THE !	DIRE	CTOR	OF	PUR	CHA	SING	٠			
	WITHO															
	HAVE,															
					DAR D									BY		
	•			1	ETURN	REC	EIPT	REQ	UEST	ED)	OF	INT	ENT			
!	TO TE	RM	INATE	•				,				•				
			,	,	•											
!	(4)	IT	SHAL	L BE	THE R	ESPO	NSIB	ILIT	Y OF	TH	E S	N C C E S	ssfu	L		
	VENDO	R		,			:	•					. ,			
					IN AL								awhe	YS.		
	PERMI									PME	NT.	AND		٠. :		
_	MATER	IAL	S TO										•	:		
			(B)		IN AN				QUIR	ED	CON	STRU	CTIO	N		
	PERMI	TS	OR R	ELATE	D JOB	PER	MITS	•								
			•				,•			1 : '						
	(5)				ECIFI]:	•		, ,			
			ALL	WORK	UNDER	THI	S COI	NTRA	CT S	HAL	LB	Ę IN				
	ACCOR												THE	٠٠,		
	RECLA	MAT	TION	OF TH	E "DA	VID	MORG	AN P	ORTA	LS"			•			
-	PROJE	CT.	•	•	, ,		•	•					•			ŧ
	PLANS	R.	SPEC	S ARE	INCO	RPOR	ATED	HER	E IN	BY	RE	FEREI	NCE			•
						7000 DOM	ACCULATE VALUE	क्रम् <i>राज्य</i>	A Sheet and	VOA 32-101	Name and a second	one countries of		Series		
SIGNATURE					XYEERE	VERSES		TERMS		NOITIÖ	NS S			DATE		
SIGNATURE	in the	Service of the servic	11/2	Lun	_	• :		THE STATE OF	304-9	183	-22	96	ľ	VAIE	4-15-10) · · · ·
me membe	:C:		FI	N50	5-07.	85115)			- -			S CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTE	DABOVE



State of West Virginia

Department of Administration

Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

EXCEPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF T

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		N ZZZZJE	WS OF SAL			SHIPWA			**************************************	7 6 ((6.5))	X 80 80 80	FREIGHT TERMS
02/23/	<u> </u>	8 02.00,000.000				2, 2, 3, 3, 3, 3,	200220000000000000000000000000000000000) 	*************	<u> </u>	30000000	
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010			2040mm>+s=+	BID	OPEN:	ING	TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	Qυ	ANTITY	UOP	CAT.	711	MINUMBI	ER .		UNIT	PAIGE		AMOUNT
	2001/2015								3 (A) (A) (A)			
	4 2 1 2 4	LL PROV	TOTON	C C1	ALICEC	A NITS	COMPTT	TOME	TUE	DETAI	ADE	
		PROPERL										
		WINGS A										
		VIRONME					, , , , , , , ,	^ · ·			• •	
		PAYMENT				3						
					SHALL		NISH T	O DE	P AN			
		CATION										,
		S AS HE										
	IN TH	E SPECI	FICAT	IONS	SHALL	BE U	SED FO	R API	PLIC	ATION	15	
		YMENT.										
1 '	1	ONTRACT	1			N 60	DAYS	AFTE	K KE	CEIP	I OF	
	APPLI	CATION	FUR P	MYMEN I	[] •			ł				
	c ~ >	APPLICA	TION	eub b	ABTTAL	DΛV	MENT.					
	(1)				MAY,			DIC	BASI	s. si	JEMTT	
	EUS S	ARTIAL										
,	COMPL	ETED AT	THE	TIME	OF THE	SUB	MITTAL	. T	HE A	MOUN'	r of	
		NT WILL										
	WORK	COMPLET	ED IF	BASE	D UPON	UNI	T MEAS	URES	OR	THE		
		NT COMP										
						_						,
		UPTCY:										
	FOR B	ANKRUP	CY PR	DTECT	ION, T	HE S	TATE M	AY D	EEM	THIS	•	
		ACT NUI				LEKW	INAIL	SUCH	CUN	HKAC	1	
	WITHO	UT FUR	HER U	KhFK.								
,	DEV	1/2005		-				ĺ				,
	REV.	1/2005		}				1				
	PREFE	RENCE	DR US	E OF	DOMEST	ic s	TEEL P	שמסאי	CTS			
	, ,, _,	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						[
	1. E	XCEPT 1	WHEN A	UTHOR	IZED B	Y TH	E DIRE	CTOR	OF	THE		
		URCHAS:										,
		O CONTI										
		STATE										
		RODUCT			HE UNI	TED	STATES	AS	USE	ED IN		
	T	HIS CO	TRACT	,	,							
				SEERE	Verseaide	FÖRTE	MS AND CC	youren:	100 100		\$70000000	1
SIGNATURE						T	ELEPHONE 304 -	983-	・フンタ	6	DATE	4-15-10
TITLE (EW C		<u> </u>		1,0V4 °	-100			HANGE	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
memb	64		0.5	2 - O),	85115				AUI	,,,LOOV	1171744	- TO DE HOLLO ROVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT YTHAND TEMINUMBERS: UNIT PRICE LINE* "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATIN OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, В. SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC DXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF C. AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT Α. EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE . HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, see neverse sine hom teams and conditions 304-983-7296 4-15-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0785115 member



DEP14934

3.0

RFQ COPY Type Name/Address Here

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

200000000000000000000000000000000000000		7, €18	/S OF SALE	SHIP VA	EOB	FREIGHTTERMS
02/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010	BID.	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
000000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	ANTER	UOP EAT	JTENANUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE		1000	100			
		*				1
	В	. THE	DIRECTOR O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVISION	
		DETE	RMINES THA	T SPECIFIED STEE	L MATERIALS ARE	
		TON	PRODUCED I	N THE UNITED STA	TES IN SUFFICIEN	• •
		QUAN	TITY OR DI	HERWISE ARE NOT	KEASUNADLY	
		AVAL	LABLE 10 F	EET CONTRACT REQ	OTKEHEN 12.	
	-	CONTRA	CTOD WUG I	SES STEEL PRODUC	TS TH VIOLATION	
	3. A	CUNIKA	CIUK WHO C	Y BE SUBJECT TO	CIVIL PENALTIES	
1	0	L INTO	TO HE VA	CODE SECTION 5A	-3-56	
	"	UNSUANT	, 0 %, 0, .	1		
	DEV	10/01/0	1			
	17 T.	10,02,0	[[*]			
•	EXHIB	IT 7				
				,		
	DOMES	TIC ALU	MINUM, GLA	ss & Steel in Pu	BLIC WORKS	
	PROJE	CTS				
1	IN AC	CORDANC	E WITH WES	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-19-1 El., SEQ.	,
	EVERY	CONTRA	CT FOR CO	STRUCTION, RECON	SIRUCIION,	•
	ALTER	ATION,	REPAIR, II	PROVEMENT OR MAI	NIENANCE OF	
	PUBLI	C WORKS	WHERE TH	HE COST IS MORE T	HAN VOU, UUU AND	*
	IN TH	E CASE	OF STEEL	ONLY, WHERE THE C	OSI OF SIEEF TO	
`	MORE	THAN \$5	O, OUO UK	WHERE MORE THAN I	COT ONLY ALLMATA	ım
	STEEL	ARE RE	MOTKED, I	CTS PRODUCED IN T	WE UNITED STATE	\$.1
	GLASS	OK SI	TTEMS DE	MACHINERY OR EQU	TPMENT PURCHASE	
	IN AL	DIIITUM;	TIENS OF	PUBLIC WORKS SH	ALL BE MADE OF	_
	DOMES	ነውፎ ብ፥ ፣ የፕሞር ል፤፤	IMINIM. CI	ASS OR STEEL, UNI	ESS THE COST OF	
	THE P	TOUGOS	ITS LESS T	HAN \$50,000 OR LI	ESS THAN 10,000	
	POLINT)S OF ST	EEL ARE U	SED IN PUBLIC WO	KS PROJECTS.	
	i			•	ł	
and the state of t	FORE	GN MADE	ALUMINUM	, GLASS OR STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
1.	ACCEP	TED ONL	Y IF THE	COST OF DOMESTIC	PRODUCTS IS FOU	ND
'	TO BE	UNREAS	SONABLE.	SUCH COST IS UNRI	EASONABLE IF IT	IS
	20% 0	OR MORE	HIGHER TH	AN THE BID PRICE	FOR FOREIGN MAD	E
				EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND O) Mortigns	
SIGNATURE	J.			TEL EDUCKE	(ba	4-15-10
SIGNATURE	Gunt		Sur		04-983-2296 P	
TITLE MEMO	25	į.	10~62 met	185115	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	IEN RES	SPONDING	TO RFQ, INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABI	LED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

uednest int

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

Anderson Excavating, LLC

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

	2	100000000	MS OF BAL	2000000000	SHIPVI	A		F.O.B	EREIGHT TEI	MS CO
02/23/		5.0								<u> </u>
BID OPENING DATE:		04/15/	2010	V::>\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:\:		BID	OPENIN	G TIME	01:30PM	366003663000
LINE	QUA	NTDY	uor	CAT NO	TEM NUM	DER		INTPAICE	AMQUA	T. E. S.
		A 400 N 100 L 200		*****				, (1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	34.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.4.	41.31.31.4.11.4.4.2.3
	PRODUC	TS. I	FTHE	DOME	STIC ALUM:	INUM, G	LASS O	R STEEL		
					D OR PRODU					
					S DEFINED OREIGN PRI					
	DEFARI	F DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS ARE 3	0% OR M	ORE HI	GHER IN		
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	MADE PRO	DUCTS.				
								UC ABAUC		
	IF, PR	RIOR TO	THE C	AWAKU	OF A CON'	IKACI U Poe th	NUEK I E SPEN	HE ADUVE Ding unt	T	
	DETERM	IUNS, IINES T	HAT T	HERE	EXISTS A	BID FOR	LIKE	FOREIGN		
	ALUMIN	IUM. GL	ASS O	R STE	EL THAT I	S REASO	NABLE	AND LOWE	R	
	THAN 1	THE LOW	EST B	ID FO	R DOMESTI	C PRODU	CTS, T	HE SPEND	IN	
	OFFICE	E MAY R	EQUES	T, IN	WRITING, T BID FOR	A KEEV	OMESTI	C BBUDNC	TS.	•
•	ALL VE	ITON IN	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN TH	EIR BID	1F TH	EY ARE		•
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUN	INUM, GLA	SS OR S	TEEL.			
	REV. 3	2 / R R	-		,					
	KEV.				ļ					
	EXHIB	LT 9			•					
,			COLLAN	CF 8	ACKNOWLED	CEMENT.	OF CON	ICTOHCTIO	ıM.	
		E FOR I			HUNNUMLED	GEHENI	DI CON	3,400120		
			}	,	ļ	٠.	,			
	THE AF	RCHITEC	T/ENG	INEER	AND/OR A	GENCY S	HALL B	E REQUIR	ED	
	TO AB	IDE BY	THE F	OLLOV	ING SCHED	ULE IN	ISSUIN	IU Tee		
	CUNSTI	KACITON	PROJ	EL! /	DDEMDA PO	K SIAIE	HOLNE			
	(1)	THE ARC	HITEC	TZENO	INEER SHA	LL PREF	ARE TH	IE ADDEND	NUM	•
	AND A	LIST	F ALL	PAR	IES THAT	HAVE PE	OCURE	DRAWING	S	
	AND SI	PECIFIC	ATION	SFOR	THE PROJ			ENDUM AN	11)	
		SHALL I ASING I			THE ARCHI	TECT/EN	GINEER	S SHALL A	LSO	
	SEND	A COPY	OF TH	E ADI	ENDUM TO					•
					issued.	•			•	
				SEE R	VERSESIDEFORT	ermeyand ex	NOTIONS		I	
SIGNATURE			and the second s		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TELEPHONE 304	- 983-2	296	DATE 4-15-10	
TILE STATE OF	<u>Derender</u>		EN 5	5 ~ NT	85115	,			NGES TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
membe	N HEN RESI	PONDING	TO RFC	, INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPAC	E ABOVE LA	BELED 'VENDOR'	



DEP14934

12

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

% >WZ.000

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PHINT	The second second	MEIGHSALE	SHIPVIA	F 0 II	TREIGHTTERMS
02/23/ BID OPENING DATE:		2010	BID	OPENING TIME 0	1:30PM
100	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	HENNUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
<u> </u> 					
The state of the s			END THE ADDENDUM		
			, IF NECESSARY,		
			ENDUM SHOULD BE (14) DAYS PRIOR		
1	OPENING DATE	1 !	LIA DAIS INION	ייי דייי דיייי	
	,				
				KNOWLEDGED BY AL Chasing division	
	RIDDEKS AND	ES AND REG	ULATIONS THAT AP	PLY TO THE	•
,	DRIGINAL BIL	DING DOCUM	ENT SHALL ALSO A	PPLY TO AN	
	ADDENDUM DOC	UMENT. TH	E ONLY EXCEPTION	MAY BE FOR AN	
	ADDENDUM THA	T IS ISSUE	D FOR THE SOLE P TIME AND/OR DAT	URPUSE OF .	
	CHANGING A D	TO OFENING	A THE MEDICK DAY	•	.
	REV. 11/96				
	EXHIBIT 10				
			50017577761	NO . DED14074	
			KEGOTZTITON	NO.: .DEP14934	
	ADDENDUM ACK	NOWLEDGEME	NT		
	T DEDERV ACE	NOW EDGE	RECEIPT OF THE FO	I I DWING CHECKED	
-	ADDENDUM(S)	AND HAVE	ADE THE NECESSAR	Y REVISIONS TO M	Y
į			SPECIFICATION,		
į.	ADDENDUM NO	lec.			
	1 - 1	1/ 1			
	NO. 1	//0			
	NO. 2				
	NO. 3	• •		-	
		A LEEU	Everse side for terms and co	NOTONS	
BIGNATURE	The the M	de ann	TELEPHONE 30	4-983-2296 BATE	.4-15-10
TITLE Memb	· ·	55-07	45115	ADDRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	IEN RESPONDING	TO RFQ. INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABE	ED 'VENDOR'

Quotation



Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14934

12

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

30000

RFQ COPY TYPE: NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

date printed Teams of Sa 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/15/2010 01:30PM QUANTITY UOP. UNITPRICE AMOUNT I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF TH ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE ONLY THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. Anderson Excapating... April. 15, 2010 REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 DATE 4-15-10 HONATURE TELEPHONE ろ04 - 983 - 229レ ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0785115



Quotation

DEP14934

14

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157



RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Anderson Excavating, LLC 343 Williams Road Morgantown, WV 26501

07-a-0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF S FREIGHTTERMS 02/23/2010 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 04/15/2010 01:30PM CUANTITY ŰÓP ITEM NOMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT INE THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID CB-23 BUYER: **DEP14934** RFQ. NO.: BID OPENING DATE: 04/15/2010 1:30 PM BID OPENING TIME: PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-943-4755 VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 343 Williams Road Morgantown, W/ 26501 PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: Rodney Anderson SEEREVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 104-983-2296 4-15-10 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

304-983-4755

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Business Name: Anderson Excavating, LLC Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0785115 Address: 343 Williams Road City: Morgantown State: WV Zip Code: 26501 Phone: 304-983-7296 Fax No.: 304-983-4765 E-mail address: randerson @ anderson exeaus
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () CLC . () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, Rochey Anderson, have the express authority to certify that: (print name)
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) from AVS is accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
U-15-10 member Date Signature Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT,

contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at . https://avss.osmre.gov.

Ż.

p_n	rŧ	n
	3 1.	17

Contractor's Business Name: Anderson Excavating LLC

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- e Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- · Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Kodney Anderson	Position/Title	Member
343 Williams Rd.	Telephone#	301-983-7296
Morgantown W 26501	% of Ownership	100
2000	Ending Date:	
	Position/Title	
	Telephone #	
	% of Ownership	
	Ending Date:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	Position/Title	
	Telephone#	
	% of Ownership	
1	Ending Date:	
	Position/Title	
	Telephone #	
The second secon		
	Ending Date:	
	343 Williams Rd. Morgantown W 26501 2000	Telephone # Worgantown W Z650! % of Ownership Rood Ending Date: Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date: Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. ²

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

² You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting https://avss.gsmre.gov. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

18

304-983-4755

David Morgan Portals DEP14934 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name;	Anderson Excavating, LLC	
Address:	343 Williams Road	
	Morgantown, WV 26501	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM		,,,,,	DECONTON	IN IT BEIOD	12/07/21/20
NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	(3) (\$ (\$)				
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	. LS	30,005, ⁰⁰
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	15,002, 32
3.0	1	LS	Qual ity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	9000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	30,005,46
5.0	1,900	LF	Sediment Control	4,59	%,550. 0°
6.0	2	AC	Revegetation	25co.56	5,000.00
7.0	500	LF	Grouted Riprap Channel	95.24	47 500.00
8.1	I	LS	Unclassified	LS	58, 488, pp
8.2	1,500	TON	Limestone Shot Rock Backfill	40.92	.60,000 .00
9.1	2	BA.	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	10,000,00	720,000.00
9,2	100	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe	ქე. ^{დე}	5,500. "A
9.3	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50lb Bags)	100.00	1,000.
11.1	100	LF	4'x4' Underdrain	75.50	7,500,00
11,2	50	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	50.00	<u> వే, 500.00</u>

******					,

			*TOTAL Three hundred thousand fifty dollars and		300,050,50
*****		,	fifty cents		

BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

AGENCY	(A)
RFQ/RFP#	(B)

		Bid Bon	<u>d</u>	
(A)	WV State Agency	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")		<u>(E)</u>	
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	of (G)	
((1)	right comer of page #1) Your Company Name	of the State of a corporation or with its	ganized and existing under the laws	
(C)	City, Location of your Company		principal office in the City of	
(D)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia as Oblination in the same	id and firmly bound unto The State	
(E) (F)	Surety Corporate Name	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal su (\$(L)) for the payment	m or (K)	
(G)	City, Location of Surety	ve jointly and caverally bind appropria	of which, well and truly to be made,	
(H)	State, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our successors and assigns.	nens, administrators, executors,	
(1)	State of Surety Incorporation		from the county flows and care and the York and the	
Ő	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the	ion is such that whereas the Principal	
(K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and	made a part borost to only late	
(~~)	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	made a barr veteor to euter tuto a	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	-	
	this line in words.			
(L)	Amount of bond in figures			
(M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE		
(N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or		
(0)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted an	d the Principal shall enter into a	
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or propos	sal attached hereto and shall furnish	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	any other bonds and insurance required by the	ne bid or proposal, and shall in all	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	other respects perform the agreement created	by the acceptance of said bid then	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	this obligation shall be null and void, otherw	ise this obligation shall-remain in full	
	President	force and effect. It is expressly understood a	and agreed that the liability of the	
(T)	Title of person signing	Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, exceed the penal		
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety	amount of this obligation as herein stated		
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety	The Surety for value received, here	by stipulates and agrees that the	
(W)	Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond shall	be in no way impaired or affected by	
MOTE.	Surety	any extension of time within which the Obli	gee may accept such bid; and said	
NOTE:	Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any such	extension.	
	Surety Seal must accompany this bid	IN WITNESS WHEKEUP, Princip	al and Surety have hereunto set their	
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are cor	porations have caused their corporate	
		seals to be affixed hereto and these presents	to be signed by their proper officers,	
		this (N) day of (O)	. 20(8)	
		Principal Corporate Seal	(O)	
		Timopat Corporate Soat	(Name of Principal)	
		(R)	By (S)	
	•	, (Au)	(Must be President or	
			Vice President)	
	r		(X)	
			Title	
	•	(U)	A 1510	
		Surely Corporate Seal	(V)	
		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	(Name of Surety)	
			(
		•	(W)	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact

Agency State of WV REQ.P.O# DEP14934

BID BOND

KNOWALL MEN BY THE	SEPRESENTS, That we, the under	signed, Anderson Excavating, LLC
		t ad Junipal, and
Oh Wilhits principal of	center On acorporation of the City of Westfield Sonat sum of 5%	oration organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Win its principal of	office in the City of Weschile	Ld Center are held and firmly bound unto the State of
well and truly to be made, we jointly	and severally blind ourselves, our h	relis, administrators, executors, successors and assigns;
The Condition of the above	obligation is such that whereas the	Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain	ain bid or proposal, attached hereto	and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in witten for
David Mor	gantBortals Projec	ct. DEP14934
Language in the house of the second state of the second state of the second sec		
and the second s		was the same of th
		The state of the s
now therepore,		·
(a) If said bid shall be reje	cled, or	open and the second for the second second second
hereto and shall furnish any other bo	and insurance required by the	nto a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptant	e of said old, then this obligation si	of the Surety for any and all dains hereunder shall remain in full of the Surety for any and all dains hereunder shall, remain in full of the Surety for any and all dains hereunder shall, in no syent,
exceed the penal amount of this obli	antion as herein stated:	of the surety for any and all dalms hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value is way impaired or affected by any extension. Walve notice of any such extension.	51 P261E31 3, CSE 40 USS: 441 ISP2 WYHEFIDD AVE DESIE 1717HP 4	be that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
in withess whereor, i	Principal and Surety have fiercunto	set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to	be affixed hereunto and these ore	senie to be signed by their proper officers, this
	2010	and a series assured a reper briches Attended these
Section of the sectio	man franchistratify on griffer many	
Principal Corporate Seal		Anderson Excavating, LLC
		(Name of Principal)
•		
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		Member
		(Title)
Surely Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.
Guidiy Corporate Seal	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(Name of Stirety)
		and the
•		
		1 / GUNG
,		Attorney-in-Fact
INDADYANT Circle avacuation by	and a much ha Hadadail for West	the file on the angeles with the street of t

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 05/05/03, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750401 01

Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by Those Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies." duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County. Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

J. CHRISTOPHER PALLOTTA, MARK D. PALLOTTA, JOHN JAY PALLOTTA, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of FAIRMONT and State of WVils true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, undertakings, and recognizances; provided, however, that the penal sum of any one such instrument executed hereunder shall not exceed ONE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS (\$1,000,000)----

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(si-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive of the Company in the Item of the President of the President of the Executive of the Item
be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indomnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this O6th day of MAY A.D., 2003

Corporate Seals Affixed State of Ohio County of Medina 55.3



WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 06th day of MAY A.O., 2003, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnajird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duty sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Netarial Seal Affixed

State of Onio County of Medina

\$5..

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Onio, this 5 day of





M. Brooks Rorapaugh, Secretar



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia			
COUNTY OF Monongalia, TO-WIT:			
I, Rochey Anderson, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of Anderson Cacavating, LLC; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that Anderson Excavaling, LLC. (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
Anderson Excavating, uc (Company Name)			
By: Institution			
Title: <u>member</u>			
Date: April 15,2010			
official sall pred polo			
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA WEST VIRGINIA WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA WEST VIRGINIA STATE OF WEST V			

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

P0025/0025 F-077

DEP14934 RFQ No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

Purchasing affidavit

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15 day of Apa My Commission expires NOTARY PUBLIC AFFIX SEAL HERE

OFFICIAL SEAL OFFICIAL SEAL STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA NOTARY PUBLIC
Cathy Starkey
West Virghala Laborers' District Council
3366 Collins Ferry Road
Morgantown, WV 26505
My Commission Expires Feb. 10, 2014